
RESOLUTION 2019- 30 

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has received the 

2017 Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Countywide in the amount of $46,810 for the 

project titled 2017 Drug Eradication and Special Response Team (20 19-JAGC

NASS-1-N2-03 7). 

WHEREAS the revenue was not anticipated in the 2018/2019 budget year by 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 25th day of 

__ Ma_rc_h ______ , 2019 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statues Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
15037521 331211 N2037 

APPROPRIATION 
15037521 531032 N2037 
15037521 541000 N2037 
15037521 552015 N2037 
15037521 554000 N2037 
15037521 552000 N2037 
15037521 549000 N2037 
15037521 552640 N2037 
15037521 564000 N2037 

ADOPTED this 25th 

ATTEST: 

Justice Assist Grant 

Veterinarian Services 
Communications 
Dog Care Supplies 
Dues & Subscriptions 
Mise Operation Supplies 
Other Current Charges & Oblig 
Equipment< $750 
Equipment 

$46,810 

$6,762 
$13,200 

$1,670 
$240 
$344 
$400 

$13,694 
$10,500 
$46,810 

day of __ Ma_r_c_h _____ ;-,...,20 19. 

CHAIR 


