## RESOLUTION 2019-30

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has received the 2017 Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Countywide in the amount of \$46,810 for the project titled 2017 Drug Eradication and Special Response Team (2019-JAGC-NASS-1-N2-037).

**WHEREAS** the revenue was not anticipated in the 2018/2019 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners,

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <a href="mailto:25th">25th</a> day of

March

, 2019 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida

Statues Chapter 129.06 be adopted:

REVENUE 15037521 331211 N2037	Justice Assist Grant	\$46,810
APPROPRIATION		
15037521 531032 N2037	Veterinarian Services	\$6,762
15037521 541000 N2037	Communications	\$13,200
15037521 552015 N2037	Dog Care Supplies	\$1,670
15037521 554000 N2037	Dues & Subscriptions	\$240
15037521 552000 N2037	Misc Operation Supplies	\$344
15037521 549000 N2037	Other Current Charges & Oblig	\$400
15037521 552640 N2037	Equipment < \$750	\$13,694
15037521 564000 N2037	Equipment	\$10,500
		\$46,810

ADOPTED this	25th	day of	March	, 2019.
			2 4	

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK